## COPYRIGHT POLICY STATEMENT FOR WEBSITE OF THE **CONTRA COSTA MINERAL & GEM SOCIETY**



## Please see below for our current Terms and Conditions of using our organization's website.

We attribute the general context of the policy terms from our parent federation's recent policy which can be found at the American Federation of Mineral Society's website at this link: www.amfed.org/about/copyright.

"Thank you for using www.ccmgsclub.com (the "CCMGS Club Website") which is provided by The Contra Costa Mineral & Gem Society located in California, United States (the "Organization"). This Policy states the terms and conditions (the "Terms" or the "Agreement") under which you may use the CCMGS Club Website. Please read this page carefully. By accessing the CCMGS Club Website you accept and agree to be bound, without limitation or qualification, by these Terms. If you do not accept any of the Terms stated here, do not use the CCMGS Club Website. The Organization may, in its sole discretion, modify or revise these Terms at any time by updating either or both the Copyright Policy Statement Form or the Policy page on our website directly. You are bound by any such modification or revision and should therefore visit this page periodically to review the Terms.

All content submitted for use on the CCMGS Club Website is covered by the terms and conditions detailed on this page and is subject to all copyright rules herein. The contents of the CCMGS Club Website, including but not limited to text, software, photographs, graphics, illustrations, artwork, video, music, sound, names, logos, trademarks, service marks and other material ("Material") are protected by copyright and other laws in both the United States and elsewhere. The Material includes both content owned or controlled by the Organization and content owned or controlled by third parties and licensed to the Organization. Copyright of material owned by third parties takes precedence and the Organization cannot grant permission to use those materials. The Organization authorizes you to view and download a single copy of the Material on the CCMGS Club Website solely for your non-commercial personal/club use. You may not sell or modify the Material or reproduce, display, publicly perform, distribute, or otherwise use the Material in any way for any public or commercial purpose without the written permission of the Organization. Specific Material may explicitly authorize you with more or less rights. If you would like information about obtaining the Organization's permission to use any of the Material on our CCMGS Club Website Website, email the webmaster.

It is Contra Costa Mineral & Gem Society's current policy that its name and logos may not be used for commercial purposes. Please notify the Board of Directors of any violations. The CCMGS Club Website contains links to third party Websites that are maintained by others. These links are provided solely as a convenience to you and not as an endorsement by this Organization of the contents on such third-party Websites or approval by the CCMGS of these organizations or of the positions they may take on various issues. This Organization is not responsible for the content of linked third-party sites and does not make any representations regarding the content or accuracy of materials on such third-party Websites. If you decide to access linked third-party Websites, you do so at your own risk.

THE CCMGS CLUB WEBSITE AND MATERIAL ARE PROVIDED ON AN "AS IS" BASIS WITHOUT ANY WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED. THIS ORGANIZATION AND ITS SUPPLIERS. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW. DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES OF TITLE, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MERCHANTABILITY AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF PROPRIETARY OR THIRD-PARTY RIGHTS."